
2024 Board of Directors 
 

301 Perimeter Center North 
Suite 200 

Dunwoody, GA 30346 
 

DiscoverDunwoody.com 

Maggie Rosa, Chair 
Hotel 3 – 1/22 to 12/24 

General Manager 
Atlanta Marriott Perimeter Center 
246 Perimeter Center Parkway 

Dunwoody, GA 30346 
Office – 770-698-6989 

Maggie.Rosa@marriott.com 

 

Sharon Kilmartin, Past Chair 
Hotel 1 – 1/24 to 12/26 

General Manager, 
Crowne Plaza Ravinia 

4355 Ashford Dunwoody Road 
Dunwoody, GA 30346 

Cell – 214-686-4833 
Sharon.Kilmartin@ihg.com 

 
Bill Grant – Finance Chair 

At-Large 1 – 1/24 to 12/26 
Bill Grant Homes 

1711-A Mt. Vernon Highway 
Dunwoody, GA 30338 
Cell – 404-293-4208 

bill@billgrant.com 

 

David Silver, Co Chair 
Restaurant/Retail 3 - 1/22 to 12/24 

General Manager 
Perimeter Mall 

Dunwoody, GA 30346 
Cell: 314-502-1350 

David.Silver@bpretail.com 

 

Charlie Augello 
Restaurant/Retail 1 – 1/24 to 12/26 

Owner 
East 48th Street Market 
2462 Jett Ferry Road 
Dunwoody, GA 30338 

Restaurant – 770-392-1499 
italian@e48thstreetmarket.com 

 

Ann Hanlon 
PCID – 1/23 to 12/25 

Executive Director 
Perimeter CID 

Sandy Springs, GA 30328 
Cell: 404-805-2801 

ahanlon@perimetercid.org 
 

La Vonia De Yampert-Wynn 
Hotel 2 – 1/22 to 12/24 

General Manager 
Hampton Inn & Suites 

4564 Ashford Dunwoody Rd 
Dunwoody, GA 30346 

Office – 770-350-9995 
La.Wynn@hilton.com 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

David Abes 
Restaurant/Retail 2 – 1/22 to 12/24 

The Village / Bar(n) 
5521 Chamblee Dunwoody Road 

Dunwoody, GA 30338 
Cell – 404-643-6364 

davidabes1@gmail.com 

 
David Toolan 

At-Large 2 – 1/24 to 12/26 
Deputy General Counsel 

CRH Americas, Inc. 
900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 600 

Atlanta, GA 30338 
Office – 770-392-5368 
Cell – 404-216-8706 

David.Toolan@na.crh.com 
 

Stephanie Cantwell 
District 2 – 1/22 to 12/24 

Owner 
Lost in Adventure Travel 
Dunwoody, GA 30338 
Office – 404-946-8645 
Cell – 317-517-6725 

stephanie@lostinadventuretravel.com 
 

Jasmine Shah 
District 1 – 1/24 to 12/26 

Event Planner/Owner 
IDEA! Event + style 

Dunwoody, GA 30338 
Phone: 404-933-0511 

jasmine@ideaevntstyle.com 
 

Lauren Sok 
District 3 – 1/24 to 12/26 
Physical Therapist/Owner 

Functionize Health & Physical Therapy 
Dunwoody, GA 30338 

Cell: 404-907-4196 
lauren@functionizehealth.com 

 

Mariel Calello 
Corp  1– 1/24 to 12/26 
SVP Human Resources 

Hapag-Lloyd 
3 Ravinia Drive, Suite 1600 

Atlanta, GA 30346 
Cell: 201-577-6812 

Mariel.Calello@hlag.com 
 
 

Justin Campbell 
Entertainment – 1/24 to 1/26 

Assembly Studios by Gray 
Atlanta, GA 30346 
Cell: 404-625-6867 

Justin.Campbell@gray.tv 
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